PROFILE

Honourable Dr. Fahmi Ngah

Honourable Dr Fahmi Ngah is the current Selangor State Assemblyman for Seri Setia, and the Selangor State Minister for Halal Industry, Islamic Affairs, Digital Infrastructure and Technology Innovation.

Prior to this appointment, he was the Founding Director of Selangor Research Institute, a state-owned strategy think-tank and economic policy development centre for the Selangor State Government.

Hon. Dr. Has held various corporate leadership positions where he was the first Managing Director and thought leader for the Selangor State's Smart State Programme, Head of Commodity Trading and Structuring at CIMB Investment Bank Malaysia, a Front Office Senior Quant at British Energy, London and a Senior Technology Consultant at the Defence Research Agency, United Kingdom (now QinetiQ PLC).

He was also the former Chief of Staff for the Honourable Dato' Seri Anwar Ibrahim's Office (current Malaysian Prime Minister) from 2103 to 2015. Dr Fahmi holds a First-Class Honours Degree in Engineering; a PhD in Aeronautics from Imperial College, London; and a Qualified Quantitative Financial Analyst trained in London.